8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘OP@S
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 2400M2019 | FZ | TE
N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
41500161 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
4150016-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-4150016-1 A TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-4150016-2 A TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-4150016-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP STZE TYPE

WIRE | 4.57 mm [.180] F

INSUL - -

- - - 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250

APPLAégS£§SZEIONS L] -t - - 1803259~ | BUSHING, FLANGED 249

- - - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248

- - -] 2119580~ | MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

-l -] - 2063440- 1 ATR FEED MODULE 238

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B A O B O ngii?z@ VFZ?EQERRE%N Ei?{gi — ﬁg
-2 -2 - - , , ,

TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, SPADE - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N T R R 210638-1 | SPRING. FEED FINGER 53
2.30°6. 7o mm [.234-.266 IN] SRR 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137

TERMINAL @!!® 114-2084 - - 1fg - 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 8/

APPLICATION 7 7 7 - 4558889 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

oPECIEILATION -l 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

TERMINALS APPLIED A -l 21 2121°? 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10

- 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
L o Lo e “ 212122 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 | 66
- 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-l - - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-l - - 2063961-3 FEED FINGER 58
- 4] 4| 4| 4 2168400- 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
-2l 2|2 ]° 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-2l 2|2 ]°? 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRE Lg] CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -2 2 | 2 | 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | - 1 - 2119792-9 PAWL, EF, AIR S
10 AWG 3.05+/-0.05 [.120+/-.002] 6.8 - 1 2 w 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
12 AWG 2 T4+/-0.05 [.108+/-.002] 10.3 B 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-l - - 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
AR -l 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-l 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARN I NG - 8 8 8 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, ol Wire DISC TO CRIMP RELIGHT REFERENCE St T TING o ALLLLEE: St SPLTD LA, Rolls, B o
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - f f f f ?ﬁg?f ?ﬁm%éj%%iﬁ%T’MAX&O 22
ZXCMMPMJMTRHHHMESHTWGWM‘WEsmﬁweU%DW%NT% THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -2l 2|2 ]° 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N I R R [755371-2 | PLATE. STRIP GUIDE >
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. :
-l 222 ]°? 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. N T R 1803292 -4 DRAG 20
5  UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER St 1-1901696-9 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 1 8-1901695-0 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT [ 8
z/\x THIS APPLICATOR BENDS A FLANGE ON THE END OF TERMINAL Sl A a4 4] 17007958571 | SUR, BHSC, Roffs (N6 X 1) L
‘ - 2-240641-8 | SPACER 16
- 690783-9 PLATE, SPACER 1 4
-l 1-690759-3 | FORMING (FLANGING) TOOL (e
N -t 1-240644-1 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR |1
-l 222 ]°? 1-240645-2 | SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - |t 690784~ 1 FRONT SHEAR PLATE 9
N Tl 21211 |1 4-1803002-4 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - 2-240651-1 |[BLADE, SLUG 7
- - - | - - - 6
- 3-240641-7 | SPACER 5
N T2l 21111 1-456412-0 | CRIMPER, WIRE .180 F PREMIUM ’
772711 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION !
ZRIIE — TE Comectin
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH;EES?(N} EAJUNEOWE) % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAYW”OS?SGOE%
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2AJUNZ201T9 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e e e Deean fnd Feed
S Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1] 00770 IC=a150016 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

|

44 05£0.05

Jz

RAM SET-UP

30mm STROKE

—_

40mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
POST FEED

REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

. ||
W\—AOmm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

< .\
oVoO OO
S

N\

40mm STROKE

AIR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

06 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN

APVD

SEE SHEET

1

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

TORA"H(&N DWN

24JUNZOT9

F 7HANG 5)7/—@ TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 24JUN2019 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 24JUN2OTO | NAME
mm L ELOIN Ocean End Feed
Lre 1 Applicator
@Ez PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @‘:'ZH 50016 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET P OF4 R A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-4150016-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-4150016-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-4150016-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 4.57 mm [.180] F
INSUL - -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS ) -1 - 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
408-35043
-1 - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-1 - 2063440~ 1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 41 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL . SPADE - ’ - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT (N
- REFREF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] - 510638 SPRING. FEED FINGER 63
0. 9076 o mm 254, 266 TN % 1] - 2119641-2 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TERMINAL Haneisd RERE 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 144
éEEE%E?EiQTON - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF (I
TERMINALS APPLIED A - 1 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i I 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .84 131
-] 455888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- 272 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 272 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT c CRIMP HEIGHT . 5-18022-5 | 5CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
SI7E y§3 mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - -] 2063961-3 | FEED FINGER 58
0 MG 3 05170 05 [ 1204/ 0021 5 8 - | 4] 4 2168400- 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
12 AWG 2.74+/-0.05 [.108+/-.002] 10.3 o A 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 06
- 2] 7? 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
M -1 272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 - 2119792-9 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1?& CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNING - -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
zfx REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, ~Sel WIRE DIoC TO CRIMP HELIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - é é 18322222 @iEQEEHSELA$OH§EéM§4X - éé
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER > > T68083-3 SCR_ SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 ¥ 16 3
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THAN THE VALUEL SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGL TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 12|72 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 1 30 T
zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -1 1752371-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-1 272 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. A 1803292-4 | DRAG c0
Z/\L ’ -] 7-1901696-9 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
THIS APPLICATOR BENDS A FLANGE ON THE END OF TERMINAL. _ 1 [ 8-1901695-0 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
-] 2-240641-8 SPACER 16
-] 690783-9 PLATE, SPACER | 4
-] 1-690759-3 FORMING (FLANGING) TOOL [ 7
N - | 1] 1-240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
- 2] 7? 1-240645-2 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - | 1] 690784 -1 FRONT SHEAR PLATE 9
N T 4-1803002-4 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - | 1] 2-240651-1 BLADE, SLUG I
- -1 : : 6
-] 3-240641-7 SPACER 5
- - T : : 4
- - T- : 3
HEE : 2
N T T 1-456412-0 CRIMPER, WIRE .180 F PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
ZITINZ0TS — TE Conmect vt
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH;EES?(N} ZAJUNEOWE; % /Z/—/E qu”Sburg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 24JUN201T9 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION S g Ocgor 1 e
S Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @‘E% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES _ 01| 00778 [Cod150016 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OF4 REV A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
LOC DIST REVISITONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

|

35.02+£0.05

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

RAM SET-UP

=%

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

T TR R [ 2AJ0N20TY ST EX
L~§§-~‘ LN c4JUN2OT9 o Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 24JUN2OT9 [NAME
mm L ELOIN Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 Applicator

of 4 | pLC
M LHARIEAL ML HANIEAL AETEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) Q=11

POST FEED PRE FEED N ,
: A 100779 (C=4150016

MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT
SCALE SHEET OF

S

S

APPLICATION SPEC

L

Customer Accessible Production Drowing -1 4 4 " A
ANP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



